
IUPAP C19 – Astrophysics.     Activity report 2018.03 to 2018.10 

1. Commission membership 01 / 2018 - 12/2020 

 
Chair:           Gerry Gilmore [United Kingdom] 

Vice-chair:     Andreas Burkert [Germany] 

Secretary:     Julie McEnery [USA] 

 
Members: Conny Aerts (2017) 
Email: conny.aerts@ster.kuleuven.be 
Michel Rieutord (2014) (2017) 
Email: Michel.Rieutord@irap.omp.eu 
Chanda J Jog (2014) (2017) 
Email: cjjog@physics.iisc.ernet.in 
Markus Bottcher (2017) 
Email: Markus.Bottcher@nwu.ac.za 
Jun’ichi Yokoyama (2017) 
Email: yokoyama@resceu.s.u-tokyo.ac.jp 
Josep M. Paredes (2017) 
Email: jmparedes@ub.edu 
Sabine Schindler (2014) (2017) 
Email: sabine.schindler@umit.at 
Pietro Ubertini (2014) (2017) 
Email: pietro.ubertini@iaps.inaf.it 
Sung-Won Kim (2014) (2017) 
Email: sungwon@ewha.ac.kr 
Vibor Jelic (2017) 
Email: vibor@irb.hr 
Susana Lizano (2017) 
Email: s.lizano@irya.unam.mx 

 

2. IUPAP support of international conferences 
 

The main meeting sponsored was the   29th Texas Symposium on Relativistic Astrophysics  

3-8 December 2017, Cape Town, South Africa. 

The next meeting C19 will co-sponsor is the 30th Texas Symposium, to be held in December 

2019. 

 

3.   IUPAP Young Scientist Medals in the field of Astrophysics 
 

 
 

Medals are awarded in cycle with the Texas Symposium, and presented with a talk at the 
Symposium. The next medal nomination/selection and presentation cycle will take place in 
2019. 
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